Authorizes the holder of an A-1 license to allow patrons to bring in 
their own beer or wine to private events held in an area of the business not open to the 
general public.  Such BYO private events shall not be held more than once per month. 

L - Brewery. The manufacturing and retail sale of less than nine hundred thirty thousand 
(930,000) gallons of beer per year for consumption on and off the premises, the retail sale 
on the premises of beer and wine products not manufactured on the premises and the sale 
to importing distributors, distributors and to other retail liquor licensees.

[...]

ordinances of the City and any condition imposed upon its liquor license. The area of the 
retail sales area shall not be more than twenty five percent (25%) of the total floor area of 
the premises. 

M - Microbrewery/brewpub. A restaurant that manufactures only at the designated 
licensed premises less than one hundred fifty five thousand (155,000) gallons of beer per 
year for sale primarily in the restaurant on the premises for either on premises or off 
premises consumption. Sales may also be made to importing distributors, distributors and 

to non-licensees for use and consumption. The microbrewery/brewpub operations will be

[...]

MD - Microdistillery. 

a. Microdistillery License: An MD microdistillery license authorizes the on site 

production, sale, and consumption of specified types of alcoholic liquor, as 
determined by the Local Liquor Control Commissioner, in quantities not to 
exceed fifteen thousand (15,000) gallons per year. The production, sale, and 
consumption of such alcoholic liquor shall be subject to the restrictions 
contained in this chapter and the State of Illinois Liquor Control Act, as 
amended. 

b. Craft Distiller License: A microdistiller shall obtain, prior to the issuance of

[...]

All products produced and stored on the licensed premises must be 
registered with the Illinois Liquor Control Commission. 

c. Sale For Off Premises Consumption: The production and sale of alcoholic 
liquor for consumption off the premises is permitted. Such sales shall be in 
containers containing not less than three hundred seventy five milliliters 
(375 mL) in volume. 

d. Sale For On Premises Consumption: The production and sale of alcoholic 
liquor for consumption on the licensed premises is permitted only with the 
granting of an SE special events license, or sampling shall be allowed 
pursuant to the following conditions: